Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002AB
This is to certify:
That the Pressure Switch
with type designation(s)
Picostat 9M4, Picostat 9K4
Issued to
Trafag AG
Bubikon, ZH, Switzerland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
Picostat 9M4 B B B n/a B
Picostat 9K4 D B B n/a B
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-04-15
This Certificate is valid until 2024-04-14.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-030033-1
Certificate No: TAA00002AB
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Type Picostat 9K4 (PST4K) piston pressure switch and 9M4 (PST4M) membrane pressure switch,
including the following options:
Type Microswitch Range Sensor
Pressure
Connection
Ordering No.
9K4 42, 84 78-86 756-759 02, 04, 03
9M4 42, 84 78-83 761-763 02, 04, 03
Presseure ranges:
Order code Pressure range (bar)
78 1..10
79 1..16
80 2..25
81 4..40
82 6..60
83 10..100
84 16..160
85 25..250
86 40..400
Pressure connection:
Order code Pressure connection
02 G1/8” female
04 G1/4” female
03 M10x1 female
Microswitch rating:
Type Features
Rating: Resistive load (inductive load)
AC DC
42
Silver Contacts
250 V / 6(1) A
220 V / 0.25(0.1) A
110 V / 0.5(0.25) A
60 V / 1(0.5) A
24 V / 3(2) A
12 V / 6(6) A
84 Gold Contacts
Max 30V 0.1 (0.1) A
Min 5V 5mA
Female electrical connector: EN175301-803-A (DIN43650-A)
Degree of Protection: IP 65
Place of manufacture
Trafag spol. S.r.o
CZ-34701 Tachov